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School of Design 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

2023-2024 

(WINTER/EVEN SEMESTER) 



SI. 

No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

12. 

15. 

Founders Day* 

17. 

Registration and Commencement of Winter/Even Semester 
2023-24 for all programs of the School of Design. 

18. 

Academic Calendar Winter/Even Semester 2023-2024 

Registration and Orientation for PhD Scholars (New batch of 

February 2024) 

Ethnic Day* 

Formation of Class Committee for School of Design 

10. Mid Term examinations for all programs of School of Design 

21. 

11. Experiential Design Week** 

Events 

Mentor Meeting-l for all programs of the School of Design 

23. 

Class Committee Meeting-I for all programs of School of 

Design 

13. Design Conclave 2024** 

14. Euphoria* 

Mid Term Students Feedback for all programs of School of 

Design 
Annual Sports Meet* 

Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering 
Midterm and classroom Performance for School of Design 

16. Mentor Meeting-ll for all programs of School of Design 

Class Committee Meeting-|| for all programs of School of 

. Design 

End Term Students Feedback for all programs of School of 

Design 

Last instruction day for Winter/Even Semester 2023-24 for all 
19. programs of School of Design 

Notification regarding the Summer Term Registration 

Application for all programs of School of Design 

20. Compensation or Make-up classes as required 

Declaration of Eligibility List (NP/NE) for all programs of 

School of Design 
End Term Final Examinations along with Dissertation/ Project 

22. for Winter/Even Semester 2023-24 for all programs of School 

of Design 
Commencement of Summer Term Semester 2023-24 for all 

programs of School of Design 

Date and Day 

Monday, 29th January 2024 

Saturday, 3rd February 2024 

Saturday, 10th February 2024 

Saturday, 10th February 2024 
Saturday, 10th February 2024 
Saturday, 9th March 2024 to 
Saturday,16th March 2024 
Monday, 18th March 2024 to 
Thursday, 28th March 2024 

Monday, 18th March 2024 to 
Thursday, 28th March 2024 

Saturday, 23rd March 2024 

Monday, 1$t April 2024 to 
Saturday, 13th April 2024 

Thursday, 18th April to 
Wednesday, 24th April 2024 

Monday, 22nd April 2024 

Thursday, 25th April 2024 to 
Friday, 26th April 2024 
Saturday, 27th April 2024 
Wednesday, 8th May 2024 to 
Wednesday, 15th May 2024 
Wednesday, 8th May 2024 to 
Wednesday, 15th May 2024 
Wednesday, 8th May 2024 to 
Wednesday, 15th May 2024 

Tuesday, 14th May 2024 

Friday, 24th May 2024 

Saturday, 25th May 2024 
Monday, 27th May 2024 
Tuesday, 28th May 2024 

Wednesday 29th May 2024 

Wednesday, 5th June 2024 to 
Saturday,22nd June 2024 

Monday, 24th June 2024 
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Declaration of End Term Examination Results for 

24. Winter/Even Semester 2023-24 for all programs of School of 

25. 

Academic Calendar Winter/Even Semester 2023-2024 

Design 

28. 

26. End Term Examination for Summer Term and Makeup 

NOTE: 

Last Instruction Day for Summer Term Semester for all 
programs of School of Design 

Declaration of Examination Results for Summer 

27. Term/Makeup and announcement of eligibility list for Odd 
Semester 2024-25 

Commencement of Classes for Fall/Odd Semester 2024-25 
for School of Design 

Friday, 12th July 2024 

Friday, 2nd August 2024 

Monday, 5th August 2024 to 
Friday, 16th August 2024 

Saturday, 24th August 2024 

Monday, 26th August 2024 

* If any of the dates notified are declared as holiday by competent authorities, the subsequent 
working day shall be considered. 
** Some dates may change due to unforeseeable situations that may arise in j 

Office of the Dean/ Director SOD 
(Signature, name and seal) 

chool of Des 
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